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Upon request from Governor West
tho forent flerviro lfns allotted $1,-OO- O

from a email fund at tlicir com-lna-

for the construction of n rood
to the Cook innl Green l'nsa in the
Rojnio river Klamath river divide.
Thin will completes a waon rond by
menus of which ono enn leave Med-for- d

nnd travel over a very Reed

rond to tlio top of (lie divide in the
Klntnnth watershed.

Tlio question of constructing a
roud from Seind vnlley to tlio same
piiHH is being nctivcly taken up with
n very good prospect, that, with the
iiRMHtaneo which the forest herviee
may bo nblo to givo during tlio nest
fit-ca- l year, it will bo constructed.
Such n rond would afford a better
outlet for Happy Camp, Seind valley
mid other territory tributary there-
to, than is now hnd over the present
wagon road to llornbrook or Yrekn,
California. Tlio proposed rond will'
bu quite an easy grade, can be trav-
eled a Inrgo portion of the year and
will, incidentally bring a large
amount of trndo to Medford and tho
surrounding countrj' which now goes
to northern California. The inter-
ested settlers and miners in vivinity
of Cook and Green Pass have shown
their desire for the road by agreeing
to contribute in money nnd labor any
amount in excess of that furuished
by the font service, which is nec-

essary. The people aro all very cn- -
uMnstic over tho proposed road and

it is believed that its construction
will be of great assistance to the
country reached.

In addition, tho forest bo nice has
nllotcd (GOO towards the construc
tion of a road up Anderson creek,
which willbo of material benefit to a
number of Ecttlcrs residing in that
lwrtion of Jackson count'. Tho pco-))- o

aro extremely interested in see-
ing this road put through and have
ngrml to coporeato in its construc-
tion to tho extent of an equal amount
with tho forest sen-ice-

. It will ex-

tend from, tho end of tho present
wagon road on tho Little Applegatc
river side and connect with the road
on Anderson Creek above Talent, and
vrill give direct connection between
Talent and the Little Applegnfe val-

ley. The forest service is desirous
in so far as the funds nt its com-

mand penuit, of securing mean of
communication between with
in Ihu bounds of tho forest.

OPEN AIR CONCERT

FOR NEW YEARS EVE

PORTLAND, Ore., Dec 23. --Tho
Commercial club Is today planning
an open air concert by 1000 voices on
Now Year's Eve, In tho hope ot do-lu- g

away with tho usual noisy obser-
vance ot that occasion. Tho Gypsy
Smith choir has already been en-
gaged for tho occasion, and an aug-
mented band will provldo tho music.

A plea will bo roado to haro tho
cltlzons of tho city gather uround tho
chorus and sing with it rather than
blow strldont horns or manipulate
other noUy contrivances.

MOTHER-IN-LAW- 'S VISIT
CAUSE OF A SUICIDE

DENVER, Col., Dec. 23. With a
letter from his mothcr-inlu- w telling
of her intention to 'Spend Christmas
with them" gripped in his hund, the
body of Kenneth It. Ku'ie, u ruilroud
clerk, was found at his homo here
today. lieforu firing a bullet into
his bruin Kano bcribblcd the follow-
ing noto;

'Why, of nil other days, should
my mother-in-la- w select Christmus
to visit us. Can you bcut it!"

SANTA ANA THUG
NOT JOE MATLOCK

FANTA AXA, Cal., Dec. 23. Tho
thug who ultucked Myrllo Huff, 14,
nnd was killed by a jtosso after he
hud killed one tuid wounded four of
its members hero it week ugo, was
not Joo Matlock of Kugciie, Oro. This
is assured toduy by Mullock's futhcr,
J. I). Mutlouk, who examined tho
body. Matlock will return nt onco
to Oregon, Tho body will bo buried
tonight.

OJICHIKTHA COXOlillT AT
KKXIWKIl'H MQNDAV EVE

Ono ot thovlcaant features of the
Christmas shopping Monday ovonlng
will bo tho splendid orchestra con-

tort to bo given at Kentnor's storo
from 7;30 to 10;30, Everybody is
cordially Invited, Dot tho Christmas
trot, join the happy throng, help
chase Santa Claus and you will feel
younger and be happier,

SCHEME OF FIXING

mm
SHOWN BY WEST

SALEM, Ore., Dec. 23. A hott
time ago Governor West gave out n
list nhowing the elos in which each
county would bo if his plan for uni-
fying oiunly salaries is put into ef-
fect by enactment of tho legiMalurc,
and today he gave out figures show-
ing tho method of arriving at the
classification of the counties.

His idea N that tho present hnp-hnxa- rd

method of fixing snlaries of
county officials should be displaced
by a plan that will make the salary of
every county official eorrosHnd to
tho salary of the same official in
every oilier county in the same elnsi
in tho state. Thus all clerks in
counties of the second class would
receive the same salaries, nnd sher-
iffs in those counties would voceivc
like salaries, and so on through the
list of county officials.

Method of Classification

mis classification ot counties is
made according to the area, assiscd
valuation and population of the coun-
ties. At the head of the list alpha-
betically is Baker county. Its area
is 3,174 per cent of tho total area of
tho state; its assescd valuation is 2,-5-

per cent of the assessed valua
tion of the entire state; its popula-
tion is 2,087 per cent of the popula-
tion of tho state. This makes an av-
erage of 2,703 per cent of tho total
area, assessed valuation and popula-
tion of the state, and according to
tho schedule arranged, places Baker
county in tho fourth class.

Baker comity is cited to illustrate
how the governor has figured to
plnce impartially each county in its
proicr classification. Mu'tnomah
county stands by far in a class by
itself, and is given clnss one. The
other counties whose average runs
from 4 to 5 per ccut nrc placed in
the second clam, from 3 to4 per cent
in me tuini class, irom - to J per
cent in the fourth class, and less
than 2 per cent in the fifth clnss.

.Multnomah Salaries About Itlglit
With tho counties thus classified,

it will be for the legislature to fix
the salaries, beginning say with tho
counties of the fifth class and in-

creasing them proportionately on up
through the scale until the counties
of tho second class arc reached. The
salaries in Multnomah county prob-
ably would not be disturbed or
would bo fixed separately.

Tho governor haa compiled the fol-
lowing figures showing the classifi-
cation of the counties:

County
Baker 3.1
Benton 7
Clackamas .... 1.0
Clatsop 8
Columbia
Coos ..
Crook .
Curry .
Donglnu
Gdliam
Grant
Harney 10.4
Hood Itivcr
Jackson . .
Josephine .
Klanlath . ,

Lake
Lane
Lincoln
Linn . .

t

.i
1.9

1.2

.0

0.2

4.1
1.0

Malheur 10.3
Marion 1.2
Morrow 2.1
Miiltiiomuh ... .4

Sherman 8
Tillamook .... 1,1
Umutilla
Union
Wallowa .....
Wasco 2.4
Washington ... .5
Wheeler
Vumhill 7

ft of
of ass'd jwpu-arc- a

vnl. Int'ncl's

8.4
1.0
G.O

4.7

2.0
1.7

8.2

2.4

3.2
2.3
.'1.0

1.7

1J
3.4
2.3
1.0
) o

l!'2

.3
3..'i

1.0
.8
.8

1.1
3.4
1.2
2.5

.8
1.0
.7

3.3
1.1
4.0
LI

33.0
1.9

.9
1.0
4..r)

2.3
1.1
1.7
2.1

.4
o o

o

2.0
1.5
4.4
2.3
1.5
2.G
1.3

.3
2.9

.5

.8

.0
1.1
3.8
1.4
1.2

.0
5.0
.8

3.3
1.2
5.9

.0
33.0

2.0
.0
.0

3.0
2.4
1.2
2.4
3.1

.3
2.7

SIMPLE MIXTURE HELPS

MEDFORD PEOPLE

That slmplo remedies aro best has
aaln been proven. L. B. Iiasklns,
druglst, reports that many Medford
people aro receiving QUICK benefit
from simple buckthorn bark, o,

etc., as mixed In Ad!or-I-k-

tho Gorman appendicitis romedy. A
SINGLE DOSQ helps eour stomach,
as ou tho stomach and constipation
INSTANTLY becauso this simple mix-
ture antlsoptlclzos tho dlgestivo or-

gans nnd draws off tho impurities,
L. B, Iiasklns, druggist.
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CHRISMS BEEF

NOW MARKET

PORTLAND, Dec. 23. Receipts

for tho week were: Cuttle, 1300;
calves, 2; hogs, 50J5; sheep, 5330;
horses, 40.

Christinas beef is beginning to bo

hi evidence and some very fancy
stuff is being shown in tho yards.
Very heavy receipts of cattle for the
week but strong demand nnd higher
prices, especially for top grade of
Siteers. Cows and heifers, ordinary
grades, steady with a week ago. Ono
car of Hereford steers from Heiiies.
Oregon, sold at $7.90 nnd one nt
$7.05. On Tuesday a car of steers
from Princville sold nt $7.35. These
snlcs were the highest ever mnilo on
the ojen market here for full car
load of steer.

Unusually heavy receipts of hogs
hnd n tendency to lower the prices
30 to 75c less than 'last week. The
extreme top on hogs nt present is
$7.35, with many sales reortcd nt
$7.15 to $7.25.

Heavy receipts of sheep and Inmbs
but good demand and prices, shade
higher for choice grades. Prime
lambs sold on Monday's market at
7 cents, this season's top so far.

JUDGE FOR YOURSELF

Which Is Hctter Try mi Experiment
or Profit by a Medford Citizen'

Experience

Something new Is an experiment.
Must bo proved to bo as represente-

d.-
Tlio statement of a manufacturer is

not convincing proof of merit.
But tho endorsement of friends Is.
Now supposing you had a bad back,
A lame, weak, or aching one,
Would you experiment on It?
You will read ot many

cures.
Endorsed by strangers from far-

away places.
It's different when tho endorse-

ment comes from homo.
Easy to provo local testimony.
Bead this case:
G. M. Jones, 1401 N. Central Ave.,

Medford, Oregon, cays: "I found
Doan's Kidney Pills especially
adapted to my case. Mr. buck was
vory stiff and painful and I had other
annoying symptoms of kidney trou-
ble. Doan's Kidney Pills, procured
at Haskln's Drug Store, brought mo
prompt relief and ulnco taking them,
my health has been much better.
This excellent remedy has earned
my endorsement."

For salo by all dealers. Price CO

cents. Foster-Mllbur- n Co., Buffalo,
Now York, eole agents for tho United
States.

Bemember tho name Doan's
and take no other.
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And hero aro thoso Kyo Glasses
you want for Mother or Dad.

You could not glvo a moro usoful
present.

Got a certlflcato uud liavo
fitted after Christmus by

DR. RICKERT
Over JCeutner'a

thorn

MAKES FIRSIT
OUT OF COUNTY IN

FORTY FOUR YEARS

Mrs. Frank Kiuwhnfer. wlfo of tho

bailiff In tho circuit court nt Jack-

sonville, left Sunday (or San Fran-

cisco where she will llt her two

daughters. This Is Mrs. Knsshafer's

first trip outsldo of Jackson county
atneo her arrival hero in ISO 8, Just
44 years ugo. j

Mr. nnd Mrs. Kasslmfcr canto to
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THINK JEWELER

KILLED BY THIEVES

CIIIOAOQ, 33.- - Captain of

DcctcctlvoM Is convinced to-

day the men and
suspects aro Innocent of tho

tho diamond liuir-cha- nt

found In his offlco
last Friday, but no to

In connection
robberies. sunpects nro belloved
to established nllbls.

now Uor--

Southern Oregon following tho com- - " Frlsblo, a
pletlou of tho Civil war In which ehnrnetor, her

noturlous Chicago
sweetheart,

Mr. Kasshafer signally distinguished Kddlo Tnft, an uIIckihI nafoblowcr,
himself. They hud a dltflctilt time and two associates ot hnvu
renchlng Jucksomlllc at time,

t murdered A woman inswor
nnd In this county ever lug tho Frlsblo woman's description
since. frequently called on tlio diamond
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llalplu
tour (our women

murder
of J, l I.ogue,

dead hero
Intends hold

them with various other
Tho

hava
Tlio police bollevo that

former

Tnft may
that Loguo.

have resided
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' MEN'S PUKNISHINGS
"Work Shirts, negligee and golf shirts, woolen
shirts, moleskin and many others.
tJJ twll II w A 1

ItUVJ OH II t ) IMMtltMO I MfiO'y
il ); Cltirf 1KsipXtMt tOIi II i CC

tptUv twill I- L . p JL X
J:1 7- - Q1iii4- - S1 K
lj 1 I J twIIIX I JrJat, AbI C

tT'VV ljl I IX v J JL 9 9lMF

lymstVXJ tOlIll it f' J m 9
$3.00 Shirt ?2.00

MEN'S SUITS
Our best Winter weight $10.00 Serge Suit $12.75
Our best Winter weight $15 Worsted Suits S12.75
Our best Winter weight Oregon cashmere

One lot $15.'00 Suits, a suit S7.50 and S9.00

HOLIDAY NECKWEAR
2J3u values, now
50o values, now .

Where else can jou do it at Christmas time.

210 West Main Street

.20

-- ' , f'--rK.A- . tfl ' I I I , I '. ' ' " j I I " I ' . .

T DAYS MORE

FOR REGISTRATION

Hut two days renmlu after today

for tho registering of voters (or tho
elty olectlon January It, Tuesday and
Thursday, Tho bonrd will not sit
Christmas day.

Women aro beitlnulng to remittor
In larger numbers now and Indica-

tions are that tho total registration
will approximate, 1S10. About 700
of this number will bn women.

livery voter, inula nnd fouinlo must
register In order to vote In January.

merchant nnd two of Taft's associates
aro known to have visited I.oriio tho
day beforo tho murder,

Tho police now think Iiokuo had
dealings with diamond thieves, nnd
that the gang decided to kill him

CHRISTMAS FROLIC

IS GREAT SUCCESS

Tim annual Christmas frolic of tho

ItoKiio ltlver Valley University club

was held nt tho club rooms Saturday
oveuliiK and proved to bo one of tho
most mirrcsstu! over held In tho club,
'tlio prliii'lplo feature of tho evening
was a minstrel show In which tho
members or tho club "got tholr's."
Tho show was very clover and well
rendered. Tho audience slipped ami
over In retaliation by preparing a
tot ot okk (Hied with (lour for uso
on propltltotis moments.

Following tho minstrels tho Christ-
mas treo wan Introduced with Kills
for all.

Philadelphia city employes who
desire It are to bo provided with froo
tuition to advance themselves.

These Goods Must Move
$15,000 Sale of Merchandise

THE

This salo hna boon a big success and will con-tinu- o

this wook. Big chanco to got

Christmas Presents at
Slaughtered Prices

Wo quoto a fow pricos only. But liavo big
values in Shoos for all tho family- - Hata, Caps,
Trousora and othor articlos.

HOSIERY
Men's .T for 2f)e Hosiery now, a pair 7
Glen's 2 for 25e Hosiery now, a pair ; 9
Men's 20e, 11 for f)0e Jlosiery now, a pair '...Utp
Men's 2i5o Hosiery now, a 'pair 20f
Men's .'lik, JJ for $1.00 Hosiery now, a pair. 25f
Men's fiOo Hosiery now, a jmir. 35
Men's SOo Hosiery now, a pair 33

MEN'S GLOVES
$1.00 Work Gloves now, a pair 80
$1.25 Work Gloves now, a pair OOifc
$1.50 Work Gloves now, a pair $1.00
$1.25 Moeha Dress Gloves now, a pair $1.00
$1.50 Moeha Dress Gloves now, a jmir $1.15
$1.75 Dress Gloves now, a pair 1.23
$2.00 Dress Gloves now, a pair $1.35

LEATHER SUIT CASES
AND HAND BAGS

Carat ol and Matting Cases, for,mer priees aro
knocked to pieces fully lit) per cent saving in this
sale on cases.

WARDROBE
Medford, Oregon

Only 2 Days Remain
In Which to

REGISTER
REGISTRATION CLOSES THURSDAY

Every Legal Voter desiring to vote at Annual
City Election must register regardless

f: former registrations

Registration Books Opens From 1 to p. m.
&$&&4&&&b&&4
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